



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2025

(Sushil Bhaurao Khadase & Anr.

Vs.

Rohini Surendra Gawande)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.K. Madane, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE, 2025

1. From the Office record it reveals that, Mr. P.M. Sinha, learned Counsel representing for the Non-applicant, is absent today.
2. To afford one more opportunity, list the matter **after two weeks.**
3. If, the learned Counsel for the Non-applicant, fails to appear on the next date, the matter shall be decided in his absence.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)