



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2025

Sushil Bhaurao Khadase and another Vs Rohini Surendra Gawande

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.K. Madane, counsel for applicants.

Mr. P.M. Sinha, counsel for non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 17/07/2025.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants shall satisfy the Court as to the maintainability of the revision application.
2. Stand over after **three weeks**.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]