



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.48 OF 2025
(Sushil Bhaurao Khadase and anr. Vs. Rohini Surendra Gawande)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.K. Madane, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. P.M. Sinha, Advocate for the non-applicant.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- AUGUST 13, 2025.

Leave is granted to the applicant to add the
State of Maharashtra as a necessary party and leave is also
granted to add Annexure-I.

2. Place the matter after four weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

**Divya*