

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2025

Sushil S/o Bhaurao Khadase And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Rohini D/o Surendra GawandeRESPONDENT

A. K. MADANE for Petitioner

P. M. SINHA for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 09/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)