



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.48/2025

(Sushil S/o Bhaurao Khadase and another V/s. Rohini D/o Surendra Gawande)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.H. Nagrale, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 10.12.2025.

Mr. S.H. Nagrale, learned Advocate, seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the applicants.

2. Stand over to 7.1.2026.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)